

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Ref. No. DU/DR-A/6-1/18/1520

NOTIFICATION

The 120th Meeting of the Under Graduate Board, Dibrugarh University held on 19.11.2018 vide Resolution No (11) has approved the draft of the Syllabi for the Generic Elective Course on Rural Development (Honours and Non-Honours) for the B.A Programme in CBCS giving effective from the academic session 2019-2020. The Syllabi enclosed herewith as Enclosure –A

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.

Date: 31.12.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Deans of Schools, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and the needful. A copy of the Syllabi is enclosed herewith.
- 5. All the Principals of the Colleges/Institutes affiliated to/permitted by Dibrugarh University for favour information and the needful.
- 6. The Joint/Dy. Controller of Examinations (A), (B) and (C) Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 7. File.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.